F24000003845

	questor's Name)	
(46	questors marrie)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Dc	cument Number)	
(20		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	J	
WZ4000871	11	
	Office Use Or	nly





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2024

NINA BARROW 8201 PETERS ROAD, STE 1000 PLANTATION, FL 33324 US

SUBJECT: PROPERTY RESSOURCE HUB INC Ref. Number: W24000087171

We have received your document for PROPERTY RESSOURCE HUB INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Andrea Andrews Regulatory Specialist II **RECEIVED** Letter Number: 424A00012499

JUN 28 2024

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallabassee Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: PROPERTY RESOURCE HUB INC

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

. ..

. . .

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

NINA BARROW

	Name o	of Person
THE BARROW CONSULTING	GROUP PA	
	Firm/Co	ompany
8201 PETERS ROAD, STE 1000		
	Add	lress
PLANTATION, FL 33324		
	City/State	and Zip code
E-m	ail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)
For further information concern	ning this matter, pleas	e call:
NINA BARROW	at (⁹⁵⁴	282-1065
Name of Person	Area Co	Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER Registration Section Division of Corporatio The Centre of Tallahas 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303	ns see , Suite 810	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the foll Please make check payable to: FL 570.00 Filing Fee S C	ORIDA DEPARTME	NT OF STATE □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

PROPERTY RESOURCE HUB INC 1.

. . .

s., 19

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED."	"COMPANY,"	"CORPORATION,"
"Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")		

WYOMING		3. 99-2678585		
(State or count	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
APRIL 24, 2024	•	5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
(Date	of incorporation)			
JUNE 1, 2024				
•		s in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
30 N GOULD ST	REET, STE 7001, SHERIDAN, WY 82801			
	(Principal o	ffice <u>street</u> address)		
	· ·			
	· ·	ffice <u>street</u> address) ling address, if different)		
Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	· ·	ling address, if different)		
	(Current mai et address of Florida registered agent: (H	ling address, if different)		
Name:	(Current main et address of Florida registered agent: (H NINA BARROW	ling address, if different)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State. by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

* • • • • •	
-------------	--

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	RICHARD CADE	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	30 N GOULD STREET	∐Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	STE 7001	Director		
□President	SHERIDAN, WY 82801	President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
MANAG	ER Other	Other		[] Other
□Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
□President		□President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other		□Other
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
President		President		
□Vice President	<u> </u>	🖾 Vice President		, <u></u>
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
DOther	Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Richard Cade Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

RICHARD CADE, MANAGER 13.

12. _

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, CHUCK GRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

Property Resource Hub Inc

is a Profit Corporation

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on **April 24, 2024**, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number **2024-001446923**.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 14th day of May, 2024 at 5:17 PM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 072752021.



huck

Secretary of State

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.